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				                    TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
No. 3, Industrial 2nd Rd., Ping-Chen Industrial District,
Taoyuan, 324, Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-3-4690038
FAX: 886-3-4697532
E-mail: [email protected]
Web: www.taisaw.com
CDMA800 SAW Duplexer
MODEL NO.:TF0035A
REV. NO.:2
A. MAXIMUM RATING:
1. Input Power Level: 1.2W>50000 Hours, CW tone (Ta=+50℃)
RoHS Compliant
Lead free
Lead-free soldering
2. DC Voltage : 10V
3. Operating Temperature: -30°C to +85°C
4. Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
B. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (Tx -> Ant)
Item
Unit
Center Frequency
Fc
MHz
Min.
-
Insertion Loss (824~849 MHz)
IL
dB
-
2
2.5
-
dB
-
0.8
1.4
-
-
1.9
2.4
-
Amplitude Ripple (824~849 MHz)
VSWR (824~849 MHz)
Type.
836.5
Max.
-
Note
-
Absolute Attenuation
869 ~ 894
MHz
dB
40
45
-
-
1648 ~ 1698
MHz
dB
10
16
-
-
2472 ~ 2547
MHz
dB
2
5
-
-
Unit
Type.
881.5
Max.
-
Note
-
(Ant -> Rx)
Item
Center Frequency
Fc
MHz
Min.
-
Insertion Loss (869~894 MHz)
IL
dB
-
2.6
3.5
-
dB
-
1
2.0
-
-
1.6
2.2
-
Amplitude Ripple (869~894 MHz)
VSWR (869~894 MHz)
Absolute Attenuation
824 ~ 849
MHz
dB
50
57
-
-
930 ~ 1200
MHz
dB
30
38
-
-
1200 ~ 1500
MHz
dB
30
45
-
-
Unit
Type.
62
Max.
-
Note
-
52
-
-
(Tx -> Rx)
Item
Isolation (824~849 MHz)
dB
Min.
54
Isolation (869~894 MHz)
dB
43
TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TST DCC
Release document
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C.OUTLINE DRAWING:
K
M
△
□
Pin Description
A, C, D, E, F, G, I, J, L
Ground
B
Receiver
K
Antenna
H
Transmitter
△ : Year Code (2006->6, …, 2009->9)
□ : Date Code (W01->A, W02->B,…,W27->a,…,W52->z)
D. MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT:
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E. Frequency Characteristics :
Tx to Ant, Ant to Rx
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TST DCC
Release document
4
Isolation
Wide Band
Tx to Ant
Ant to Rx
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Tx Port
VSWR
Smith Chart
9 Fe b 2004 10:55: 58
CH 1
S1 1
SW R
500 m /
REF 0
5 : 1 . 9306
3
836 . 500
000
9 Feb 2004 10:58:57
MH z
CH1
4
PRm
D el
C H1
Mar k er s
1 : 1. 6747
8 2 4 . 0 0 0 MH z
Co r
2 : 1. 4254
8 4 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
PRm
Del
Co r
S22
1 U FS
-1 3 . 9 79
5 : 34 . 53 5
1 2 . 9 16
pF
8 81 . 50 0
00 0
MHz
C H1
MARKER 5
881.5 MHz
2 : 1 . 80 40
2 . 63 90
8 4 9 . 0 0 0 MHz
3 : 16 . 589
8 6 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
3 : 3 7 . 5 55
-2 . 33 40
8 6 9 . 0 0 0 MHz
4 : 27 . 453
894 . 000
Markers
1 : 1 . 07 67
-12 . 54 6
8 2 4 . 0 0 0 MHz
MH z
4 : 4 5 . 8 11
-19 . 85 4
8 9 4 . 0 0 0 MHz
2
53
5
4
1
2
1
CEN TER
859 . 000
000
MH z
S PA N
200 . 000
000
MH z
CENTER
859 . 000
000
MHz
SPAN
2 00 . 0 00
00 0
MHz
Rx Port
VSWR
Smith Chart
9 Feb 2004 10:58:36
CH 1
S2 2
SW R
500 m /
REF 0
1
PRm
D el
Co r
5 : 1 . 6429
881 . 500
000
MH z
9 Feb 2004 10:52:15
CH1
2
C H1
MARKE R 5
881.5 MHz
S1 1
1 U FS
-2 0 . 0 10
5 : 3 2 . 13 3
9 . 50 85
pF
83 6 . 5 00
0 00
MHz
Mark ers
1 : 49 . 143
8 2 4 . 0 0 0 MH z
2 : 27 . 981
8 4 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
C H1
PRm
Del
2 : 35 . 1 1 5
0 . 74 8 0
84 9 . 00 0 MHz
3 : 1. 3379
8 6 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
3 : 28 7 . 20
-3 92 . 06
86 9 . 00 0 MHz
4 : 1. 5236
894 . 000
Markers
1 : 32 . 3 1 6
-1 1 . 25 2
82 4 . 00 0 MHz
Co r
4 : 5. 24 2 2
-6 8 . 34 0
89 4 . 00 0 MHz
MH z
2
1
5
5
3
4
3
4
CEN TER
859 . 000
000
MH z
SPA N
200 . 000
000
MH z
CENTER
TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
8 59 . 0 00
00 0
MHz
SPAN
2 00 . 0 00
TST DCC
Release document
000
MHz
6
Ant Port
VSWR
Smith Chart
9 Feb 2004 10:56:30
CH 1
S2 2
SWR
500 m /
5 : 1 . 7710
REF 0
836 . 500
000
MH z
9 Feb 2004 10:52:29
CH1
PRm
D el
CH1
5 : 36 . 289
1 U FS
-20 . 566
9. 2512
pF
836 . 500
000
MHz
Mark ers
1 : 1. 5650
8 2 4 . 0 0 0 MH z
Co r
S22
2 : 1. 6351
8 4 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
C H1
PRm
Del
2 : 31 . 646
7 . 3467
849 . 000 MHz
3 : 1. 1278
8 6 9 . 0 0 0 MH z
3 : 46 . 299
4 . 4824
869 . 000 MHz
4 : 1. 6221
894 . 000
Markers
1 : 44 . 674
2 0 . 670
824 . 000 MHz
Cor
4 : 36 . 557
-15 . 957
894 . 000 MHz
MH z
1
2
3
5
5
4
1
2
4
3
CEN TER
859 . 000
000
MH z
SPA N
200 . 000
000
MH z
CENTER
859 . 000
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000
MHz
SPAN
200 . 000
TST DCC
Release document
000
MHz
7
F. PACKING:
1. REEL DIMENSION
(Reel Count : 7”=1000 ; 13”=3000 )
2.TAPE DIMENSION
KM
△ □
Direction of Feed
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8
360
340
320
300
280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
280
260
240
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
Temp ( Deg C)
G. RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE :
Time (Sec)
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10
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